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2025-2026 AcCADEMIC CALENDAR

SUMMER SESSION, 2025

First Day 0f 15t SIX-WEEK SESSION........cccvvviieieiiiere sttt see e Monday, May 19, 2025
First Day of TWelVe-WEEK SESSION ......cccviviieieiciese st Monday, May 19, 2025
Memorial Day (College ClOSEA) .......coiiiieieee e Monday, May 26, 2025
Last Day to Select Audit Option for SUMMEr CIaSSES .........ccoeiiiirieiiiiieiieeere e Sunday, June 1, 2025
First Day of Eight-Week SESSION ........cociiiiiiiieii e Monday, June 16, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (1st Six-Week Session) ..........cc.ccccvuenee. Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Juneteenth Holiday Observed (College CloSed).........ccoiiierinineniniineiseeee e Thursday, June 19, 2025
Last Day Of 1St SIX-WEEK SESSION ......c.oruiiiiriiiiiiiiisire st Friday, June 27, 2025
Deadline to Apply for Fall Diplomas/Certificates (Degree Audit)........ccccevvevvevievcnieiennnnenn, Monday, June 30, 2025
First Day of 2nd SiX-WEEK SESSION......ccuiiiiiiiiieiee ettt sae e Monday, June 30, 2025
Last Day to Resolve Spring INCOMPIELES .......ccveivveiieice e Monday, June 30, 2025
Grades due for 1st Six-Week Session by 5:00 p.M.......ccviiiiiiniie e Monday, June 30, 2025
Independence Day (College ClOSEd).......cciuiiieiiiie et Friday, July 4, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (Twelve-Week Session) ..........c.cccveneen. Saturday, July 19, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (Eight-Week Session)...........c.ccoeevvenee. Saturday, July 26, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (2nd Six-Week Session) ..........c.cccvenee. Tuesday, July 29, 2025
Last Day of Instruction for SUMMEr CIaSSES........couiiiriiiiriiiiiriee s Friday, August 8, 2025
SUMMET SEMESTEN BNAS ....eeevieieti e ctee ettt et e et e et e et e s s beesbeestesesbessntessnbessnbeeenrenas Friday, August 8, 2025
Final Grades due bY 5:00 DM, ..ot e Monday, August 11, 2025

FALL SEMESTER, 2025

Faculty Advising Days & COUISE PTeP ......covieieiireie et Mon.-Thu. August 18-21, 2025
MOVE-TN DAY ....veieiticieieee ettt et sttt et e e s e ae s b e teste et e e seaneesaesentesrenrennaaneas Saturday, August 23, 2025
First Day of SixXteen-WeekK SESSION .........coiiiiieiee et Monday, August 25, 2025
First Day of 1St Eight-Week SESSION.......ccciiiiiiiiiieieis s Monday, August 25, 2025
Labor Day Break Begins (College CloSed) ...........coviriiiiniiiiniisinieisicesiceeees Saturday, August 30, 2025
Labor Day Break Ends (College CloSed).........ccoriiiiriiiiniiiiinescesiesiesees Monday, September 1, 2025
First Day 0f SAturday ClaSSES ........cccoerieiierieirieriee et Saturday, September 6, 2025
First Day 0Of SUNAAY CIASSES. .......coveiiirieiiitiiiee ettt Sunday, September 7, 2025
Last Day to Select Audit Option for Fall CIasses........cccccveriieieiiie e Sunday, September 7, 2025
First Day of FOUrteen-Week SESSION.........c.cciuiiieiieiie e et Monday, September 8, 2025
Course Schedules for Upcoming Spring & Summer Available for Viewing ................ Monday, September 15, 2025
State 0f the COIEGE ....cvieie e Thursday, September 18, 2025
First Day of TWelIVe-WEeEK SESSION .......ccciuiiiiiiieieeie e Monday, September 22, 2025
Priority Registration BeQINS .........cciveiiiiiiiiiie st Monday, September 22, 2025
Registration Begins for FULUIE SEMESTEIS ......cvcvvviriiiriiiriiteeseeeese s Monday, September 29, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (1st Eight-Week Session) .................... Sunday, October 5, 2025
Last Day to Resolve SUMMEr INCOMPIELES. .......cveierere i Monday, October 6, 2025
Last Day Of 1St Eight-Week SESSION ........c.ccciririiirieieinie ettt Sunday, October 19, 2025
Grades due for 1st Eight-Week Session by 5:00 P.M....ccooviiiiiiniieiceecieee Monday, October 20, 2025
Fall Break (College Closed) (NO CLASSES)......cccccieiiiiieiie e se e eve e Monday, October 20, 2025
Fall Break (College Open) (NO CLASSES) .....c.ccooeiiiiiieieie s Tuesday, October 21, 2025
First Day of 2nd Eight-WeeK SESSION .........ccveviiiiiiciie e Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Deadline to Apply for May Graduation (Degree Audit) .........cccooeverenenienicnienicieine Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Veterans Day (College CloSed) ... Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (Sixteen-Week Session) ............. Thursday, November 20, 2025

2025-2026 Academic Calendar Revised by CASA 4/24/2025



Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (Fourteen-Week Session) ............. Monday, November 24, 2025

Thanksgiving Vacation Begins (College Closed) ........cccoooviieiirieiiieieiciccenee Wednesday, November 26, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (Twelve-Week Session) ............. Thursday, November 27, 2025
Thanksgiving Vacation Ends (College CIoSed) .......ccoveivevieieiiniiieireeeeee e Sunday, November 30, 2025
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (2nd Eight-Week Session)................. Friday, December 5, 2025
Last Day of Instruction for Weekday CIasses ..........ccovivverieriiieieniesiesrsesieee e Friday, December 12, 2025
Last Day of Instruction & Final Exams for Saturday Classes ........c..cccevevevereresinrennns Saturday, December 13, 2025
Last Day of Instruction & Final Exams for Sunday Classes .........ccccccevvvivrivnveivenenennens Sunday, December 14, 2025
Final Exams Week for Weekday Classes BEgiNS..........ccocvreiinenicineniineccseeenes Monday, December 15, 2025
Final EXamS WEEK ENUS.......ccviiiiiiciee ittt ettt sve et ereeenre s Friday, December 19, 2025
Fall SEMESIET ENUS ....ccvveiieiecceee ettt re e st e e s re e sabe e snre e snbesanreeenreas Friday, December 19, 2025
Final Grades due bY 5:00 P, ..o s Monday, December 22, 2025
Holiday Break Begins (College CloSed) ........c.ceoiireininiiiiiniese e Thursday, December 25, 2025
Holiday Break Ends (College ClOSEd)........cocviiiriiiiniiieiieseseee e Sunday, January 4, 2026

SPRING SEMESTER, 2026

Faculty Advising Days & COUISE PIEP .....cocevviviireieeierese e siesie e sreeeeee e sae e snens Tue.-Thu. January 13-15, 2026
MOVE-TN DAY ...veveevieieie ettt ettt sttt ettt r e et et et e sbesaesteaneane e e enseseennennn Saturday, January 17, 2026
Martin Luther King Day (College CloSed).......couiireiiniieiieeseeie e Monday, January 19, 2026
First Day of Sixteen-Week SESSION.........cociiiiiiiieieiie et Tuesday, January 20, 2026
First Day of 15t Eight-WEeK SESSION ......coociviiiiiiiiiieiie e Tuesday, January 20, 2026
First Day Of SAturday ClaSSES ........coeiiiriiiiirieieiniee et Saturday, January 24, 2026
First Day Of SUNCAY CIASSES........cciriiiiriiiiiniee et Sunday, January 25, 2026
Last Day to Select Audit Option for SPring ClIaSSeS ..........coveriieririeiiiiresiriesenieenes Monday, February 2, 2026
First Day of FOUreen-WEEK SESSION.......ccciiiiiriieieiieie ettt snens Monday, February 2, 2026
Course Schedule for Upcoming Fall Available for Viewing..........c.ccccovevivevieiviinsinnnn, Monday, February 9, 2026
First Day of TWelve-WEEK SESSION.......ccciiiiiiieieee et Monday, February 16, 2026
Priority Registration BEQINS ........ccveiviie ittt ens Monday, February 16, 2026
State 0f the COHBGE ..ocvvviee et Thursday, February 19, 2026
Reqgistration Begins for FULUre SEMESTETS .......coviviiriiiierieisie e Monday, February 23, 2026
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (1st Eight-Week Session)...........c........ Monday, March 2, 2026
Last Day to Resolve Fall INCOMPIELES.........cccoriiiiiiiie e Tuesday, March 3, 2026
Last Day Of 15t Eight-WEeK SESSION ..........coiiueriiirieiieierie et Sunday, March 15, 2026
Grades due for 1st Eight-Week Session by 5:00 P.M...c.ciiiiiiiiniiieeseese e Monday, March 16, 2026
Spring Break Week Begins (NO CLASSES)......cccooiiiiiiinieiese e Monday, March 16, 2026
First Day of Spring Break (College ClOSed).......c.ccvueiieiieiieeieiie e ce e Monday, March 16, 2026
Second Day of Spring Break (College Closed).........ccccoviiiiieiieiiciece e Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Spring Break Week ENds (NO CLASSES) ......cooiiiiiiieierieieee et Sunday, March 22, 2026
First Day of 2nd Eight-WWEek SESSION .......ccviiiiiiiieiieie e Monday, March 23, 2026
Deadline to Apply for Summer Diplomas/Certificates (Degree Audit) .........cccceoveverernenne. Monday, March 23, 2026
Easter Holiday (College ClOSEA) ......ccoiiiiiieieeie et Saturday, April 4, 2026
Easter Holiday (College ClOSEA) .......ociiiiiiiiieireieeie ettt Sunday, April 5, 2026
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (16-Week Session) ........ccccccvvvvvrenene. Thursday, April 16, 2026
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (14-Week SesSion) ........c.ccocevvrerecriennnn Sunday, April 19, 2026
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (12-Week Session) ..........cccccvevrevenene Wednesday, April 22, 2026
Last Day to Academically Withdraw from Classes (2nd Eight-Week Session)........c.ccccccevveeene. Friday, May 1, 2026
Last Day of Instruction for Weekday CIasses .........cccerererriisiniieieiene e sie e e e seesee e Thursday, May 7, 2026
Final Exams Week for Weekday Classes BEgINS...........cooiriririiieiieiene e Friday, May 8, 2026
Last Day of Instruction & Final Exams for Saturday Classes .........ccccoerrierenienieienieneienens Saturday, May 9, 2026
Last Day of Instruction & Final Exams for Sunday Classes ..........cocevvrerieieneniene e Sunday, May 10, 2026
Final EXamS WEEK ENGS .......ocuiiiiieieie ettt Thursday, May 14, 2026
Commencement-Full-Time Faculty Required on Campus.........ccooeveireneiinenencseneeneens Friday, May 15, 2026
Final Grades due By 5:00 P oo Monday, May 18, 2026
TN 1 A Ao AV 1Y [ T | S Monday, May 18, 2026

Current Payment Plan information and payment plan dates for each semester can be found in the FYI Dates
document at my.terra.edu under the Announcements tab.
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